South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 06, 2026, 09:15:25 pm

Session 114 - (2001-2002)

S 0271 General Bill, By Wilson, Giese and Setzler
Similar (H 3428)
Summary: Property tax valuations, special reassessment when nearby water pollutants lower value and owner unaware

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 12-60-2510, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO PROPERTY
TAX ASSESSMENT NOTICES, SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT IN YEARS WHERE THERE IS NO NOTICE OF PROPERTY TAX
ASSESSMENT, THE TAXPAYER MUST GIVE THE ASSESSOR WRITTEN NOTICE OF AN OBJECTION ON OR BEFORE
MAY FIRST RATHER THAN MARCH FIRST.-AMENDED TITLE

02/06/01
02/06/01
03/07/01
03/08/01
03/08/01
03/08/01
03/13/01
03/13/01
03/14/01
03/14/01

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House

Introduced and read first time SJ-9

Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-9

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Finance SJ-13
Amended SJ-10

Read second time SJ-10

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-10
Amended SJ-19

Read third time and sent to House SJ-19

Introduced and read first time HJ-8

Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-8

Page 1 of 1



