

Session 114 - (2001-2002)

S 0271 General Bill, By Wilson, Giese and Setzler

Similar (H 3428)

Summary: Property tax valuations, special reassessment when nearby water pollutants lower value and owner unaware

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 12-60-2510, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO PROPERTY TAX ASSESSMENT NOTICES, SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT IN YEARS WHERE THERE IS NO NOTICE OF PROPERTY TAX ASSESSMENT, THE TAXPAYER MUST GIVE THE ASSESSOR WRITTEN NOTICE OF AN OBJECTION ON OR BEFORE MAY FIRST RATHER THAN MARCH FIRST.-AMENDED TITLE

02/06/01	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-9
02/06/01	Senate	Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-9
03/07/01	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Finance SJ-13
03/08/01	Senate	Amended SJ-10
03/08/01	Senate	Read second time SJ-10
03/08/01	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-10
03/13/01	Senate	Amended SJ-19
03/13/01	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-19
03/14/01	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-8
03/14/01	House	Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-8